



FEDERAL ENERGY REGULATORY COMMISSION



Commissioner Tony Clark

Commissioner Tony Clark is serving his first term on the Commission, having been nominated by President Obama and sworn in on June 15, 2012. A Republican, he is serving out a five-year term that expires June 30, 2016.

Commissioner Clark formerly served as a member of the North Dakota Public Service Commission, most recently as Chairman of the Commission. The office is a statewide elective office, and Commissioner Clark was first elected to the PSC in 2000.

While at the North Dakota Commission, Commissioner Clark held the PSC portfolio on electric generation and transmission and was active in state and regional efforts to develop North Dakota's vast energy exporting potential and to provide affordable, reliable energy to consumers. In his 12 years at the Commission, he oversaw regulatory proceedings that permitted more than \$5.5 billion in new investment in North Dakota through expanded wind, coal and oil and gas infrastructure. At the same time North Dakota maintained its position as one of the lowest cost energy states in the nation, and continued its tradition of excellence in environmental protection.

In November 2010, Commissioner Clark was elected by his peers across the nation to serve a one-year term as President of the National Association of Regulatory Utility Commissioners (NARUC), and led association efforts on matters of importance to the regulatory community and America's utility consumers. He is a past Chairman of the NARUC Telecommunications Committee and has testified multiple times before Congress on matters related to telecommunications and energy.

Prior to his election to the PSC, Commissioner Clark was North Dakota's Labor Commissioner, serving in the cabinet of former Gov. Ed Schafer. He is a former state legislator, representing Fargo in the state House of Representatives from 1994-97.

Commissioner Clark is a graduate, with honors, from North Dakota State University and he holds an MPA from the University of North Dakota.

Having attained the rank of Eagle Scout as a youth, Commissioner Clark has maintained his involvement with and support of the Scouting program. He is a past Chairman of the Frontier Trails District of the BSA and a past Cubmaster of Pack 180 in Bismarck.

Commissioner Clark and his wife, Amy, have three children.



Sworn In: June 15, 2012 Term Expires: June 30, 2016

Staff:

Robin Meidhof, Legal Advisor Christopher Kempley, Legal Advisor Nicholas Tackett, Technical Advisor Tiffany Gray, Confidential Assistant Eliza Rudd, Secretary

Contact Information:

202-502-6501 Suite 11-D 888 First Street, NE Washington, DC 20426